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Result List

Weather Start/Finish

o

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER

Steffen Ruhl

Saturday, May 29, 2021 11:30

.

Track Information

GREEN FLAG

CHEQUERED FLAG

SAFETY CAR PHASE

FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE
TRACK NAME

TRACK LENGTH

TURN COUNT

FASTEST LAP:

11:30:00
11:45:00
0
0

Circuit Paul Ricard

5771m
15

#63. CAL - 1:53.719

Nr. Drivers
Cl. Car

AIR 20.8°C
TRACK 32.7°C
CONDITIONS Dry
PRESSURE 967 hPa
AR 22.0°C
TRACK 32.2°C
CONDITIONS  Dry
PRESSURE 967 hPa

Team

Entrant

Lap BestTime Gap Diff

Kph Day Time

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

63 Bortolotti/Mapelli/Caldarelli
PRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo
114 Lappalainen/Aitken/Rougier
PRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo

163 Altoe/Siedler/Costa
PRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo
7 Tunjo/Petit/Dienst
Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3
25 Tambay/Cougnaud/Haase
PRO Audi R8 LMS GT3
188 Goodwin/West/Adam
PAM Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3
71 Fuoco/llott/Rigon
PRO Ferrari 488 GT3
26 Winkelhock/Hutchison/Vervisch
PRO Audi R8 LMS GT3
4 Engel/Stolz/Abril
PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3
88 Marciello/Juncadella/Gounon
PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3
14 Fontana/lneichen/Feller
Silver Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo
57 Ward/Grenier/Ellis
Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3
22 Campbell/Bamber/Jaminet
PRO Porsche 911 GT3-R (991.11)
38 Bell/Wilkinson/Barnicoat
PRO McLaren 720S GT3
90 Perez Companc/Sanchez/Breukers
Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3
111 Krupinski/Bascz/Klien
PRO McLaren 720S GT3
54 Cairoli/Bachler/Engelhart
PRO Porsche 911 GT3-R (991.11)
87 Gachet/Drouet/Tereschenko
Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3
34 van der Linde/Wittmann/Pittard
PRO BMW M6 GT3
93 Froggatt/Hui/Cheever
PAM Ferrari 488 GT3
35 Glock/Tomczyk/Neubauer
PRO BMW M6 GT3
51 Pier Guidi/Nielsen/Ledogar
PRO Ferrari 488 GT3

Orange 1 FFF Racing Team
Orange 1 FFF Racing Team
Emil Frey Racing

Emil Frey Racing

Emil Frey Racing

Emil Frey Racing
Toksport

Toksport

Sainteloc Racing
Sainteloc Junior Team
Garage 59

Garage 59

Iron Lynx

Iron Lynx

Sainteloc Racing
Sainteloc Junior Team
HRT

HRT

AKKA ASP

Team AKKA ASP

Emil Frey Racing

Emil Frey Racing
Winward Racing
Winward Racing

GPX

GPX Racing

JOTA

Jota Sport

Madpanda Motorsport
Madpanda Motorsport

JP Motorsport

JP Motorsport

Dinamic Motorsport
Dinamic Motorsport SRL
AKKA ASP

Team AKKA ASP
Walkenhorst Motorsport
Walkenhorst Motorsport
SKY - Tempesta Racing
SKY - Tempesta Racing
Walkenhorst Motorsport
Walkenhorst Motorsport
Iron Lynx

Iron Lynx

5 1:53.719

5 1:53.755  0.036  0.036

5 1:53.831 0.112  0.076

2 1:53.846  0.127  0.015

5 1:53.892 0.173  0.046

2 1:53.931  0.212  0.039

2 1:53.932  0.213  0.001

2 1:53.949  0.230 0.017

3 1:53.969  0.250  0.020

2 1:54.083 0364 0.114

3 1:54.142 0423  0.059

5 1:54.215 0496 0.073

2 1:54.226  0.507 0.011

5 1:54.239 0520 0.013

5 1:54.279  0.560  0.040

3 1:54.327  0.608  0.048

6 1:54.335 0616 0.008

4 1:54.368  0.648  0.033

5 1:54.448 0729  0.080

3 1:54.470 0751  0.022

4 1:54.583 0.864 0.113

5 1:54.592  0.873  0.009

182.6

182.6

182.5

1824

1824

182.3

1823

182.3

182.2

182.1

182.0

181.8

181.8

181.8

181.7

181.7

1817

181.6

181.5

1814

181.3

181.3

11:43:17

11:42:31

11:45:49

11:35:22

11:40:45

11:38:01

11:38:37

11:35:45

11:36:50

11:36:10

11:41:15

11:42:49

11:37:28

11:41:53

11:40:27

11:36:18

11:45:29

11:40:58

11:40:24

11:38:21

11:38:32

11:45:14
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p ﬂgﬁ{nmﬂsms Fanat?c GTWorldChEu pwrd by AWS Endurance Cup Saturday, May 29, 2021 11:30
CIRLUIT PAGL RICARD 2021 Qualifying 3
roweRsy AWS Circuit Paul Ricard
R
Provisional Result List
Nr. Drivers Team Lap BestTime Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Cl. Car Entrant

., 454604 0885 . 0.012° 1812 " 11:40;

0r S B O F
24 159 Hasse ClothjaergaardlMacDowall 1:54.609 0.8%0 0.005

S|Iver Aston Martin Vamage AMR GT3

26 32 Vanthoorivan der LindeMeerts Team WRT 5 1572 1003 0073 1810 1145:38
PRO AudiRBLMS GT3 Team WRT

MR 1:54827 1108 0.105 180.9° ~ 11:37:00

CHABEvolution” -~ -~ . ‘ Ui

Attempto Racing 5 1:54.924 1.205 0.097 180.7 11:41:28

Attempto Racm

3 154843 124 0010 180, '1,11»3703

30 20 Konrad/Pierburg/Baumann SPS automotive peformance 4 '154959’ 1200 0016 1807  11:3848
PAM Mercedes-AMG GT3 » SPS automotive performance

Gmcra;serngclngream E 55037 1318 0078 1805 . 14142

455413 1304 0076 1804  11:41:08

69 Collard/de HaanlSchi[ler
AM Mercedes-

Ram Racing _ o
NSEAM 1452

155211 1492 0040 1803  11:30:07

30 PuliHal/Goethe
Silver Audi R8 LMS GT3 _

11:38:40

1555247 1528 0018 1802  1137:29

53 astmnardllCameron/Grlfftn
PAM Ferrari 488 GT3 )

TeamAlfedRecing . © 3 f:55424 1705 0477 17997 113032
AMPorsdre911GT3-R(991.ll)v cielion o AliedRacing : S i o B
11 Kehmann/Zollo/Roda Kessel Racing 3 1:55474 1755 0.050 1799 11:37:45
PAM Ferrari 488 GT3 Kessel Racing

. Aftampto Racing e . 185654 1. 1:43:36

5. 0,180 1796
,Aﬂempto, P

40 40 Born/MetileriLove SPS automotive performance 3 1:565.784 2.065 0.130 1794 11:37:34
SllverMercedes-AMG GT3 ) SPS automotive performanoe o
¢ ' GotSpeed | i C1:55788 2,080 0.004 1794 | | 114243
“GetSpeedPerformance . o o
Team WRT 7 1:55.842 2123 0.054 1793 11:45:34
Team WRT _
. Orange 1 FFF Racing Team. | - - 1:56000 © 2.081 0 14142
M Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo: " Ofange 1 FFF Racing Team Sl
44 83 Bovy/Pin/Legge Iron Lynx 1:56.228 2,509 11:43:30
PAM Ferrari 488 GT3 lron Lynx
46 lroyllnbeIMoss Inception Racing 5 1:56.635 2916 0.172 1781 11:41:27
PAM McLaren 720S GT3 v ~Inception Racing

1:57.252°. 3633 . 06"

Classification limit: 120%  Time: 2:16.462
Following race director decision cancellation of the relevant lap time for car no. 69, 2, 5, 14
Subject to final scrutineering!
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L ‘ Fanatec GTWC pwrd by AWS Endurance Cup Round 3

ﬁ@ﬁ"ﬁ Fanatt-ac §TWorldChEu pwrd by AWS Endurance Cup Saturday, May 29, 2021 11:30
CIRCUIT PAUL RICARD 2021 Quallfylng 3 '\
POwEREY AWS Circuit Paul Ricard NS
Provisional Result List
Nr. Drivers Team Lap BestTime Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Cl. Car Entrant

N

N,/
Publication time: Race Director: Alain Adam W Timekeepef%?“ey
XA
v o 7

Z P |
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